	FROM-RATNER & PRESTIA		6104070701	T-734 P.002/004 F-909
	$\sim$			
F19-97-214			0.0000	PATENT ONL
		11-08	9-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Prior and Trajonier's Of
MARD	1124.97 RE			<b>, T</b>
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents	1015	05513	original documents or copy thereof
	conveying party(ics): Lannie I		Name: Internationa Internal Address: Street Address: Old	
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Conveyance:			$\frac{\text{New York}}{\text{ress(cs) attached?}} \square \text{ YES } \text{NO}$
🛛 Ass	signment I Me aurity Agreement I Ch	ange of Name		
Execution D	ate: 11/11/97			
If this do	on number(s) or patent number cument is being filed together Patent Application Number( 08-977523	with a new applicat		ate of the application is: 11/11/97 t Number(s)
	umber(s) attached? [] YE	s 🛛 no		
concernin	1 address of party to whom con ag document should be mailed evin R. Casey	respondence	. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Address: <u>Ratner &amp; Prestia</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Ac P.O. Box 980	idress: <u>Suite 301, One Westlal</u> )	kes, Berwyn,	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	lley Forge State: PA ZI	P: <u>19482-0980</u> 8	. Deposit account n (Anach duplicate	umber: 09-0458 <u>FI-579</u> copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement To the bes				rrect and any attached copy is a true co
		Ann A	1. Ahsan	Non 24 19917
Aziz M. Ahsa Name of Perso		gnature	. Spann	Date
32,100 Registration. 1	No			
	Total number of	pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, at	nd document: 3
ENVELOPE ADDRES	FY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS SSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PAIL IS OF DEPOSIT AS THE FILING D	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS,	THE UNITED STATES WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	E POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN AN D231. THE APPLICANT AND/OR ATTORNEY
Express Mail Co	· · · · ·-	98576180S		000
Date of Deposit	Nove	mber 24, 1997		лана И Илана Илана Илана Илана Илана Илана Илана Илана Илана Илан
Name of Person	Making Deposit: Marl	ene A. Yedinak		
Signature:	fl	carlese a. 4	ledinak "/24	(97
	ان ها ها من مد به نمانها این او و به و او و ای و ای و ای و ای و ای و ای و ا			
				يدين الحمر الإسلام

REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0485

6104070701

FI9-97-214

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Lannie R. Bolde, of 1365 Old Ford Road, New Paltz, NY 12561, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SOLDER BALL MOLD LOADING, for which, on even date herewith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, International Business Machines Corporation, Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

MJC\_1;\IBMF\S50\USASSN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0486 FI9-97-214

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNOR #1:

Typed Name: Lannie R. Bolde

Signature Signature

Date: 11-11-97

**RECORDED: 11/24/1997**